

# Ann's Bright Beginnings Preschool, Ltd. Child Care Fee Schedule

Listed prices are effective 5-26-2020

Preschool (only) rates will go into effect on 9-1-2020

*Rates are subject to change as they are re-evaluated and updated when necessary. Current rates are posted on the parent bulletin board. A current rate sheet will be sent home as updated. Extended care is available from 6 AM until 6 PM Monday through Friday. Holidays will be examined and offered by need.*

*Our rates follow publicly funded child care rates. 3 star rated.*

Preschool only - 2 days a week (8:00 to 10:45 Tuesday and Thursday) - \$100.00 a month

Preschool only - 3 days a week (8:00 to 10:45 Monday, Wednesday and Friday) \$150 a month

Payment due the 25<sup>th</sup> of the preceding month

**Preschool age rates for daycare - age 3 years to before kindergarten (all times are rounded to the next quarter hour)**

Hourly \$4.50 (1 to 6.75 hours) minimum 1 hour

Part time \$80.00 a week (7 to 24.75 hours)

Full time \$155.00 a week (25 to 60 hours)

**School Age rates for daycare - age kindergarten through age 15 (all times are rounded to the next quarter hour)**

Hourly \$4.50 (1 to 6.75 hours) minimum 1 hour

Part time \$60.00 a week (7 to 24.75 hours)

Full time \$85.00 a week (25 to 60 hours)

## **School Age Summer Care rates (all times are rounded to the next quarter hour)**

Hourly \$4.50 (1 to 6.75 hours) minimum 1 hour

Part time \$80.00 a week (7 to 24.75 hours)

Full time \$130.00 a week (25 to 60 hours)

Payment for extended care is due on the last day of the week that your child is here.\* Your schedule will be set with the administrator BEFORE the week begins.\* You are responsible to pay for the number of days your child is enrolled, whether or not the child is in attendance\*. Three 'no shows' (no phone call or any information regarding child's whereabouts when he/she is expected at daycare) and you will be asked to find other child care.\* In case of absence, a late fee will be charged (\$10.00 a week) if payment is not made by the next day your child is at the center, or within one week, whichever comes first.\* This policy will be strictly enforced.\*

\*Three free days will be given per summer for family vacations. Two weeks notice will be required in writing and given to the administrator. \* Subsidized children who sign up for a day of daycare and then do not show up or cancel will be charged the subsidized fee that would have been normally paid to the center.\* Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

## **Other Fees**

**Registration Fee** - \$25.00 per child. If a child is withdrawn more than 30 days, a new registration fee will be charged.

**Supply Fee - \$30.00 per year per child (preschool students only)**

**Late Pick-up Fee - \$1.00 per minute past 6:00 P.M. \$10.00 minimum charge. This policy will be strictly enforced.**

**Late Payment Fee - \$10.00 per week.**

**Returned Check Fee - \$30.00 - after two checks have been returned by the bank, only money orders or cash will be accepted.**

*All fees are non-refundable*